503245259 04/01/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3291877

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY D	ATA			
		Name	Execution Date	
SILVIA GOMEZ SEBAS	TIAN		03/13/2015	
JAVIER LOPEZ VIDAL			03/13/2015	
JOSE ANGEL MARTIN	EZ ESCR	IBANO	03/13/2015	
RECEIVING PARTY DA				
Name:	ALTERNATIVE GENE EXPRESSION S.L.			
Street Address:	C/ CENTRO EMPRESARIAL, CAMPUS DE MONTEGANCEDO			
Internal Address:	POZUELO DE ALARCON			
City:	MADRID			
State/Country:	SPAIN			
Postal Code:	E-28223			
Property Type		Number	7	
		Number	_	
••		14407709		
•••				
		EP2012061088		
PCT Number:		EP2012061088		
PCT Number:		EP2012061088 (617)607-9200		
PCT Number: CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i>	DATA	(617)607-9200 • the e-mail address first; if that is u n		
PCT Number: CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i>	DATA De sent to provideo	(617)607-9200 • the e-mail address first; if that is un t; if that is unsuccessful, it will be se		
PCT Number: CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone:	DATA De sent to provideo	(617)607-9200 • <i>the e-mail address first; if that is un</i> <i>I; if that is unsuccessful, it will be se</i> 617-449-6500		
PCT Number: CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email:	DATA De sent to provideo	(617)607-9200 • the e-mail address first; if that is un t; if that is unsuccessful, it will be se		
PCT Number: CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	DATA De sent to provideo	(617)607-9200 5 the e-mail address first; if that is un 1; if that is unsuccessful, it will be se 617-449-6500 Imargolis@mccarter.com		
PCT Number: CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	DATA De sent to provideo	(617)607-9200 5 the e-mail address first; if that is un 1; if that is unsuccessful, it will be se 617-449-6500 Imargolis@mccarter.com MCCARTER & ENGLISH, LLP		
PCT Number: CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	DATA be sent to provideo	(617)607-9200 5 the e-mail address first; if that is un 1; if that is unsuccessful, it will be se 617-449-6500 Imargolis@mccarter.com MCCARTER & ENGLISH, LLP 265 FRANKLIN STREET		
PCT Number: CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N	DATA De sent to provideo	(617)607-9200 b the e-mail address first; if that is und c if that is unsuccessful, it will be se 617-449-6500 Imargolis@mccarter.com MCCARTER & ENGLISH, LLP 265 FRANKLIN STREET BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02110		
PCT Number: CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	DATA De sent to provideo	(617)607-9200 b the e-mail address first; if that is und c if that is unsuccessful, it will be se 617-449-6500 Imargolis@mccarter.com MCCARTER & ENGLISH, LLP 265 FRANKLIN STREET BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02110 117814-27201		

DATE SIGNED:

Total Attachments: 2

source=117814_27201 Assignment (inventors to Alternative Gene Expression S.L.)#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 035306 FRAME: 0325

17819800/se

ASSIGNMENT

WE, Silvia Gomez Sebastian of Madrid, Spain, Javier Lopez Vidal of Madrid, Spain and Jose Angel Martínez Escribano of Madrid, Spain, in consideration of One Dollar and other valuable consideration paid to us by

ALTERNATIVE GENE EXPRESSION S.L.

a Corporation of Spain, having its principal place of business c/ Centro empresarial, Campus de Montegancedo, E-28223 Pozuelo de Alarcon, Madrid, Spain, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said

ALTERNATIVE GENE EXPRESSION S.L.

their successors and assigns, the entire interest for the United States of America and all foreign countries including all rights of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property in a certain invention or improvement in

BACULOVIRAL DNA ELEMENTS FOR THE EXPRESSION OF RECOMBINANT PROTEINS IN A HOST INSECT

described in the following application:

x United States Application No. 14/407,709, filed on December 12, 2014

which claims the benefit of PCT/EP2012/061088, filed on June 12, 2012.

in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and in all Letters Patent of the United States and all foreign countries which may or shall be granted on said invention, or any parts thereof, or on said application, or any divisional, continuing, reissue or other applications based in whole or in part thereon. And we agree, for ourselves and our executors and administrators, with said University and its successors and assigns but at its or their expense and charges, hereafter to execute all applications, amended specifications, deed or other instrument, and to do all acts necessary or proper to secure the grant of Letters Patent in the United States and in all other countries to said University, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by the counsel of said University and to vest and confirm in said University, its successors and assigns, the legal title to all such patents.

And we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue such Letters Patent as shall be granted upon said application or applications based thereon to said University, its successors and assigns.

And we do further hereby grant the attorneys/agents of McCarter & English LLP, the power to insert on this Assignment the filing date and/or application number of said application.

ME1 19873561v 1

PATENT REEL: 035306 FRAME: 0326

Attorney Docket No. 117814-27201

tispicer, 13 2015

Date

Witnessed by:

THIRCH, 13, 2015 Date

Silvia Gomez Sebastian ALCOMMON

Print Name: EVA GUI JANARO PARDO

2015 61

Date

Witnessed by:

MARCH 43,2015 Date

Javier Lopez Vidal

Print Name: SUSANA MARTINEZ PULGARIN

MARCH 3, 2015

Date

Witnessed by:

March 13 2015 Date

Jose/Angel Martinez Escribano

Print Name: CARNEN WONTER

ME1 19873561V.1

2

PATENT REEL: 035306 FRAME: 0327

RECORDED: 04/01/2015